3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBLR‘EC:ETR‘;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599 -1 A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART | ECR-15-000890 210016 | KR ] UG
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 2063440~ 1
21510591 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151059-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151059-4 : : : | o oo v - | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHS5-12, MISUMI 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 13386851 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - { - { l { gllgigé 1 EEEEGAgiNAHQFEED ,§j§
2151059-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151059-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1=52279-3 |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 i 6-2151059-4 i i i - 0 [ - [ - [ - 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
5151059-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANITICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196531 - - _ | 1 1 1 1 211908?2-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 N | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - SN - e 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
cloT0o9-6 : NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i } } } i R A IR I 18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 12471
2151059-7 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i A 2 IR A 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- N 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLTICATOR DATA o\ - [ 1Lt v 1| 1-1752354-3 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
CRIMP STZE TYPE -l ] 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] oV -l ] 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7) R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
408-10389 L] - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
R 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 - 393607 TN RETAIN. GRVD 3/16 X 854 T3]
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 6.3/4. 8K FLATCONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER - - T - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :'Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH S:'Lr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRF STRIP LENGTH :'ﬂ':r‘ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE IN\| - - |REF|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
4.00-4.60 mm 81 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 4.00-4.60 mm [ 181 IN] (2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 4 00-4 60 mm 81 IN] Z2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 [N] - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL (A)114-18037 - - TERMINAL (A)114-18037 - - TERMINAL - ] ] B T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLI CAT ON. APPLI CAT ON APPL CAT ON o - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
SPECIFICATION (B)174-18388 i i SPECIFICATION j j j SPECIFICATION - : B T 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
TERMINALS APPLIED N 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 2 2 2 2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 16606
(A) 9643261 (A) 964326-5 (A) 8-964326-1 (B) 12414041 (A) 927837-1 (A) 927837-2 (A) 921837-3 (A) 927837-4 12414041 - - - - - | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
(B) 1241404-3 (B) 1-2208460-1 (B) 1-2208460-3 (A) 92718317-5 (A) 1-927831-5 (A) 964203-1 (A) 964203-2 5 - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
(A) 964203-3 | (A) 964c03-4 ] (A) 964203~ B T T 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t | CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT i S N N 1536685-1 |PAWL, FEED 196
SIZE ® &) mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI1ZE ® &) mm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING ST7ZE ® =) mm [INCH] REFFRENCE SETTING - A4 444 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 1 04
2. 50mm? 2. 04+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 6.8 2. 50mm? 2. 04+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 4.8 S\ 50mm2+1.00mm2 |2 04+/-0.05 [ 080/ 0021 5 8 —prpr vy 1-o018030-0 INUT, HEX, REG, RoRS, M3.o 100
2. 00mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/- 002] 8.5 | 2. 25mm? 1.97+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 5.5 i L AL L R 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL | o]
. 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 9.9 2.00mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6.2 - S I (N B 18023-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/- 002] 7.6 - o R M B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 1 438
16 AWG 1 70+/-0 05 [ 067+/- 002] 8 0 - - - - W 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
R 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
(1] *WARNING -] 2119370-1  [RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S L L R A R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l - l l l gllggéil 2&§Eic§$gEEZE?MFéA¥iRE ADJUSTMENT ég
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T o0 44=7 TRAN WASHER  PRECTSION 38
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. : »
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ANy I N A O O O O 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 3/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A B T 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - W W W W 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |1 34
1ﬁ\ﬁ§§§g§§ﬁJORS§§Eggfgﬁ PéQAPJSTB§U§§g§RED INTO BLANK MEMORT CHEP AT [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N R R B B 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
AN AL FEED WITH "SHMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151059- 4 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE H R R T R 1513281 1HEX TTAD FLANGED W5 x &nm LONG 130
NEUMATIC FEED WITH "SHART APPLICATORY CONVERSTON: 8-5121004-4 CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO ) : x_omm
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: e 5120505 TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY -l ] [-1320908-2 |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151059-6 EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO B 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
' VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION R R B R —Itt388-0 TSPACER CRINPER T8
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - - - ,
B e A R e RCEI A S RER FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T 15 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER S I IR A R R 13200282 |STRIP GUIDF 54
' PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC ,
APPLICATION. R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF LTEMS 62, 180. H T T R R 1-18028-2  |WASHER FLAT REGC M4 50
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, : : |
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180. B T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N B R R 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION W
AtkaAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - W W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | - | w w | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN L 104276 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT |9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE NL L 1333207-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 110 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET vt p b 2-238001-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - 1 - - - 2119957-7 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119785-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- - - - - ' R 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 12
1/\L TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, | I 8-21084-0 JO-RING, .676 D, .070 DIA. MAT. 2007
REMOVE I1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE o R R e O 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 AN L L 406408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [TEM
CUEORMATION. I -7 -6 -5 -2 ] - PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM 17 -7 -6]-5]-21 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
R, RS I Toleel e sl crsniTna fow 1oSEPeot] — TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR —L YN —) ‘ !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — 1 G BAILEY iziial — 7/Z§? larrisburg, PA 177053608
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD. NAHE Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e e o
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151059 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVH

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF e 1 040.5
1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
o

19.6£0.5

=

—E=

i

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£\
— r _ /L////J‘I’REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R oW 1oSEPeOT —> 723/ TE Connectivit
Y.YIN — > y
CHK 16SEP2011 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16SEP201 1 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o
Lre % ) Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @@éité : -
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE S = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151059
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVH
AT A5 REE SrARERee SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 R — — L
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440 - |
2-2151059-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151059-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151059-4 : : : i ~ | 1| - | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : e 1 { foggifgg ggéﬁaf*céiﬁgégﬂmISUMl gjg
2-2151059-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151059-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T 119052 4 TCAN SKATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 6-2151059-4 i i i B A T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - -
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 BN | | | 18023~ SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 VK
2-2151059-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2151059-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - |- 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- Pl -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- Pl -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA JNL - [ 0 [ [ [ v ] 1-1752354-3 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - W 1 1 1 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TNSUL 13 56 mm T 1407 OV R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS £7) R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
408-10389 - -2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
R 994969 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - |- 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 197
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 6.3/4.8K FLATCONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER PPt 21197982 IDETENT PIN 149
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——}1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 51 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ST INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e L A, LM B .1 s
— = VR 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] @2.20*3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 [N] @2.20*3.00 mm [.087-.118 [N] 4 00-4 60 mm [ 157- 181 IN] @2_2073_00 om [ 087- 118 IN] - - - | 51796537 “ETD CAM_ POST FEED W
(A)114-18037 - (A)114-18037 - - ] - - :
RS  aa I ERMIAL (0 N ~ 1T | 1 | 1 | 1| 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18388 SPECIFICATION - SPECTFICATION f i i - W W W W 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERMINAL i B L c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
(A) 964326-1 (A) 964326-5 (A) 8-964326- (B) 1241404-1 (A) 927837-1 (A) 927837-2 (A) 927837-3 (A) 927837-4 541404 ] ] ] ] NEE REF| - | - | SEc NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1395
(B) 1241404-3 | (B) 1-2208460-1 | (B) 1-2208460-3 (A) 927831-5 (A) 1-927837-5 (A) 964203- (A) 964203-2 i I I 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
(A) 964203-3 (A) 964203-4 (A) 964203-5 p L O T I 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
. . : R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ r CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT
=) = =) R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B N R B I 1TT9740-1 TTa0 TDENTIFICATION 5
2. 50mm? 2.04+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 6.8 2.50mm? 2.04+4/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 4.8 AW&OmmZH.OOmmZ 2.044/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 6.8 _ > > > > 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
W.SOmmZ 1.76+/7O.O5 [.O69+/7.OOZJ 9.9 f-ggmmg 1.9O+/7O.O5 [.075+/7.002] 6.2 6 _ 3 3 3 3 99276375 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 X 4.0 62
b I 16+/70.05 1.069+/-.002] /.6 : B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6 0 59
1o ANE L1020, 00 L0617+ /2. 00¢] °.0 : T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
R 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
WARNING T T 1
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - R 119655-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED " 13
L] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S I T R 2079383-7 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 17
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WLl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOl ING. T T T T [ 21199571 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
AN R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R [-1752356-1 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -2l 2] 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A2\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT . N IR B B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD. FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG 37
N IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N T AT R 13709085 [SPACER STRIP GUIOE 30
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE :
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, 1T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8 059-4 TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY N R BT BT [ 155888-0 |SPACER  CRIMPER o3
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8 059-4 EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8 059-5 VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - | W W W 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - | 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 8 0 2]
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING T FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER : : :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC S N N L I O 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 prrRIeATIE S T cl19yJo7 ] STRTPER, o.0F TRV L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. | [N L L L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
[\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. I A N 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1]
/3\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N O B B c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N 193920772 | ANVIL, LOWDNALON 110 &
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L A cl197o7-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2-238011-2 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET AN c119789-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
o DT T IONAL INFORMATION. R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 N ] 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK §1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SRS N N——— S B
INFORMATION . TS 2 TS RO L e o [0 165EPeOT — TE TE Connectivity
CHK 16SEP20T1 Do Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BA IL'EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16SEP201 1 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j o S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES & :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151059 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—=<—1.0£0.5

() rer
KT

S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

(0

{w&m
|

SOy

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= O
@W;@; /"

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

11 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN! 24T ION" | DWN 16SEP20 11 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 16SEP2OTI ) [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON ST T T TS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 16SEP201 1 |NAME ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151059
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 R H

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



